
Messiah (11-4, 3-0) -vs- York (Pa.) (4-10, 2-1)
01/17/26 at Charles Wolf Gymnasium - York, PA

 
 

 
 
Messiah 50

York (Pa.) 49

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 268
Site: Charles Wolf Gymnasium - York, PA
Referees: Walter Connor, Emily Murphy, Taneisha Harrison

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Messiah 13 11 12 14 50
York (Pa.) 10 14 14 11 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Liv Monturo * 28 9-15 0-0 3-6 2-4 6 1 1 1 3 4 21
01 Charlotte Milanesi * 38 3-8 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 7 5 0 1 7
14 Hope Cook * 14 2-7 2-5 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 7
11 Emmyfaith Wood * 32 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 1 6
22 Raegan Fogarty * 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
04 Ainsley Bell 23 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
03 Brooke Fenchel 33 1-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 2 1 3
13 April Kauffeldt 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Marisa Amitie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-49 6-13 4-8 8-17 25 7 13 13 6 9 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 2-3   66.67% 2-6   33.33%
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00% 2-2   100.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 20-49   40.8% 6-13   46.2% 4-8   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-09:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Shealyn Ricks * 26 4-8 1-2 2-2 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 11
35 Makenna Zimmerman * 38 5-10 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 0 5 2 2 10
14 Olivia Shutter * 35 4-9 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 10
21 Breana Grim * 31 3-9 1-6 0-0 2-1 3 4 1 4 1 1 7
22 Alyssa Dougherty * 31 3-3 0-0 0-2 0-7 7 2 1 2 0 1 6
12 Lydia Powers 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Alaina Neal 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 0 2
24 Ava Snyder 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mackenzie Brezovec 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Timberley Linebaugh 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-46 5-12 2-4 10-23 33 12 8 19 3 5 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 2-4   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45% 1-3   33.33% 0-2   0.00%
Total 21-46   45.7% 5-12   41.7% 2-4   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 6 1st-05:39



1st Box Score
Messiah 13

York (Pa.) 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Liv Monturo 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 6
1 Charlotte Milanesi 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
14 Hope Cook 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Emmyfaith Wood 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Raegan Fogarty 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ainsley Bell 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
3 Brooke Fenchel 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3
13 April Kauffeldt 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Marisa Amitie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 1-5 2-2 3-6 9 1 1 4 2 2 13
38.5% 20.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Shealyn Ricks 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Makenna Zimmerman 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
14 Olivia Shutter 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Breana Grim 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
22 Alyssa Dougherty 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Lydia Powers 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Alaina Neal 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ava Snyder 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mackenzie Brezovec 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Timberley Linebaugh 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-11 2-5 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 5 0 1 10
36.4% 40.0% NaN



2nd Box Score
Messiah 11

York (Pa.) 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Liv Monturo 0 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
1 Charlotte Milanesi 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
14 Hope Cook 4 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Emmyfaith Wood 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Raegan Fogarty 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Ainsley Bell 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Brooke Fenchel 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
13 April Kauffeldt 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Marisa Amitie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 1-3 0-0 2-4 6 1 4 4 0 2 11
38.5% 33.3% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Shealyn Ricks 10 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
35 Makenna Zimmerman 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Olivia Shutter 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
21 Breana Grim 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
22 Alyssa Dougherty 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 Lydia Powers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Alaina Neal 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Ava Snyder 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mackenzie Brezovec 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Timberley Linebaugh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-10 2-4 2-2 2-6 8 2 2 5 0 2 14
50.0% 50.0% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Messiah 12

York (Pa.) 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Liv Monturo 8 2-4 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 5
1 Charlotte Milanesi 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
14 Hope Cook 6 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 Emmyfaith Wood 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Raegan Fogarty 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
4 Ainsley Bell 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Brooke Fenchel 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 April Kauffeldt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Marisa Amitie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-11 2-3 2-6 2-4 6 1 4 3 2 1 12
36.4% 66.7% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Shealyn Ricks 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
35 Makenna Zimmerman 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 2 0 2
14 Olivia Shutter 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Breana Grim 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 Alyssa Dougherty 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Lydia Powers 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Alaina Neal 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Ava Snyder 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mackenzie Brezovec 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Timberley Linebaugh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 5 3 3 2 0 14
50.0% NaN NaN



4th Box Score
Messiah 14

York (Pa.) 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Liv Monturo 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 2 6
1 Charlotte Milanesi 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 1 2
14 Hope Cook 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emmyfaith Wood 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
22 Raegan Fogarty 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Ainsley Bell 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Brooke Fenchel 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
13 April Kauffeldt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Marisa Amitie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-12 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 4 2 2 4 14

50.0%
100.0

% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Shealyn Ricks 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Makenna Zimmerman 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 2
14 Olivia Shutter 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Breana Grim 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
22 Alyssa Dougherty 10 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Lydia Powers 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Alaina Neal 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
24 Ava Snyder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mackenzie Brezovec 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Timberley Linebaugh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 1-3 0-2 4-5 9 4 1 6 1 2 11
45.5% 33.3% 0.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Messiah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (Pa.)
TURNOVER  by COOK,HOPE 09:39

09:26 TURNOVER  by GRIM,BREANA
STEAL  by WOOD,EMMYFAITH 09:24
GOOD LAYUP by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 09:08 2-0 V 2

08:49 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COOK,HOPE 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:18 MISS LAYUP by RICKS,SHEALYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTURO,LIV(in the paint) 08:08 4-2 V 2

07:48 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GRIM,BREANA
-- ASSIST  by RICKS,SHEALYN

MISS 3PTR by COOK,HOPE 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:31 SUB IN by POWERS,LYDIA
07:31 SUB OUT by RICKS,SHEALYN
07:13 4-8 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by POWERS,LYDIA

-- ASSIST  by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by COOK,HOPE 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
06:21 MISS JUMPER by SHUTTER,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by COOK,HOPE --
FOUL  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 06:00
TURNOVER  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 06:00
SUB IN by FENCHEL,BROOKE 06:00
SUB OUT by COOK,HOPE 06:00

05:39 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
04:53 MISS LAYUP by POWERS,LYDIA

BLOCK  by FENCHEL,BROOKE 04:53
REBOUND DEF by FOGARTY,RAEGAN --

04:41 FOUL  by GRIM,BREANA
04:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by MONTURO,LIV 04:41 5-10 H 5
GOOD FT by MONTURO,LIV 04:41 6-10 H 4

04:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by KAUFFELDT,APRIL 04:41
SUB OUT by FOGARTY,RAEGAN 04:41

04:41 SUB IN by NEAL,ALAINA
04:41 SUB OUT by GRIM,BREANA

MISS LAYUP by WOOD,EMMYFAITH 04:30
REBOUND OFF by KAUFFELDT,APRIL --
TURNOVER  by KAUFFELDT,APRIL 04:22
SUB IN by BELL,AINSLEY 04:18
SUB OUT by WOOD,EMMYFAITH 04:18

04:02 TURNOVER  by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA
STEAL  by BELL,AINSLEY 04:01
MISS 3PTR by BELL,AINSLEY 03:52
REBOUND OFF by MONTURO,LIV --
MISS LAYUP by FENCHEL,BROOKE 03:42
REBOUND OFF by MONTURO,LIV --
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,AINSLEY 03:33 8-10 H 2

03:02 TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA
03:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:02 SUB IN by SNYDER,AVA
03:02 SUB IN by GRIM,BREANA
03:02 SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA



03:02 SUB OUT by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by FENCHEL,BROOKE 02:48

02:46 STEAL  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA
02:21 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,AVA

BLOCK  by MONTURO,LIV 02:21
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:18 SUB IN by RICKS,SHEALYN
02:18 SUB IN by LINEBAUGH,TIMBERLEY
02:18 SUB OUT by POWERS,LYDIA
02:18 SUB OUT by NEAL,ALAINA
02:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV(in the paint) 01:59 10-10
01:32 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,AVA

REBOUND DEF by KAUFFELDT,APRIL --
GOOD 3PTR by FENCHEL,BROOKE 01:13 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE --

00:52 MISS 3PTR by GRIM,BREANA
REBOUND DEF by MONTURO,LIV --
MISS LAYUP by KAUFFELDT,APRIL 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LINEBAUGH,TIMBERLEY
00:03 MISS 3PTR by GRIM,BREANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Messiah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (Pa.)
SUB IN by KAUFFELDT,APRIL 10:00
SUB IN by BELL,AINSLEY 10:00
SUB IN by FENCHEL,BROOKE 10:00
SUB OUT by MONTURO,LIV 10:00
SUB OUT by FOGARTY,RAEGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by COOK,HOPE 10:00

09:50 MISS 3PTR by GRIM,BREANA
REBOUND DEF by FENCHEL,BROOKE --
MISS LAYUP by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by RICKS,SHEALYN
09:18 FOUL  by GRIM,BREANA
09:18 TURNOVER  by GRIM,BREANA

GOOD JUMPER by BELL,AINSLEY 09:03 15-10 V 5
ASSIST  by WOOD,EMMYFAITH --

08:41 15-13 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by RICKS,SHEALYN
-- ASSIST  by GRIM,BREANA

MISS JUMPER by FENCHEL,BROOKE 08:20
REBOUND OFF by KAUFFELDT,APRIL --
MISS 3PTR by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 08:09
REBOUND OFF by BELL,AINSLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,AINSLEY 07:59 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE --

07:43 17-16 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:04

07:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:50 17-18 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 06:37

06:34 STEAL  by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA
06:21 MISS JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,EMMYFAITH --
06:18 FOUL  by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by FENCHEL,BROOKE 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA

05:53 TURNOVER  by HASE,SAM



STEAL  by MONTURO,LIV 05:49
MISS JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA
05:08 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 04:49
04:46 STEAL  by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
04:43 TURNOVER  by NEAL,ALAINA

STEAL  by FENCHEL,BROOKE 04:42
GOOD LAYUP by MONTURO,LIV(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:39 19-20 H 1
ASSIST  by FENCHEL,BROOKE --

04:11 MISS JUMPER by HASE,SAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COOK,HOPE 04:08
SUB IN by FOGARTY,RAEGAN 04:08
SUB OUT by BELL,AINSLEY 04:08
SUB OUT by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by SNYDER,AVA
04:08 SUB IN by NEAL,ALAINA
04:08 SUB IN by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE
04:08 SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA
04:08 SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA
04:08 SUB OUT by SHUTTER,OLIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by COOK,HOPE 03:33 22-20 V 2
03:15 MISS 3PTR by GRIM,BREANA

-- REBOUND OFF by GRIM,BREANA
03:04 TURNOVER  by NEAL,ALAINA
03:04 SUB IN by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
03:04 SUB OUT by NEAL,ALAINA

GOOD JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV 02:48 24-20 V 4
ASSIST  by FOGARTY,RAEGAN --

02:28 MISS JUMPER by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BREZOVEC,MACKENZIE

02:22 MISS JUMPER by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by FOGARTY,RAEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by COOK,HOPE 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 02:10
SUB OUT by FENCHEL,BROOKE 02:10

02:10 SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA
02:10 SUB OUT by SNYDER,AVA
01:56 TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA

MISS JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:15 TURNOVER  by GRIM,BREANA
TURNOVER  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 01:06

00:53 24-22 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by RICKS,SHEALYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COOK,HOPE 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA
FOUL  by COOK,HOPE 00:02

00:02 24-23 V 1 GOOD FT by RICKS,SHEALYN
00:02 24-24 GOOD FT by RICKS,SHEALYN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Messiah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (Pa.)
SUB IN by BELL,AINSLEY 10:00
SUB IN by FENCHEL,BROOKE 10:00
SUB OUT by FOGARTY,RAEGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by COOK,HOPE 10:00

09:45 FOUL  by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV 09:37 26-24 V 2



ASSIST  by WOOD,EMMYFAITH --
09:02 26-26 GOOD JUMPER by SHUTTER,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by BELL,AINSLEY 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA

08:18 MISS LAYUP by RICKS,SHEALYN
-- REBOUND OFF by RICKS,SHEALYN

08:08 MISS LAYUP by RICKS,SHEALYN
REBOUND DEF by MONTURO,LIV --
MISS JUMPER by BELL,AINSLEY 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA
07:50 TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA

STEAL  by MONTURO,LIV 07:49
07:48 FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA

GOOD FT by MONTURO,LIV 07:48 27-26 V 1
MISS FT by MONTURO,LIV 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA
07:48 SUB IN by POWERS,LYDIA
07:48 SUB OUT by RICKS,SHEALYN
07:30 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 07:09
07:09 BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA
06:43 27-30 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POWERS,LYDIA
SUB IN by FOGARTY,RAEGAN 06:24
SUB OUT by BELL,AINSLEY 06:24

06:24 SUB IN by SNYDER,AVA
06:24 SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by WOOD,EMMYFAITH 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,AVA

05:47 MISS LAYUP by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
BLOCK  by MONTURO,LIV 05:47

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by COOK,HOPE 05:46
SUB OUT by WOOD,EMMYFAITH 05:46

05:45 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,AVA
BLOCK  by FOGARTY,RAEGAN 05:45
REBOUND DEF by MONTURO,LIV --
GOOD JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV 05:32 29-30 H 1
ASSIST  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE --

05:05 MISS JUMPER by GRIM,BREANA
-- REBOUND OFF by GRIM,BREANA

05:00 29-32 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GRIM,BREANA
MISS JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIM,BREANA
04:22 MISS JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA

REBOUND DEF by FOGARTY,RAEGAN --
03:59 FOUL  by GRIM,BREANA
03:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by AMITIE,MARISA 03:59
SUB OUT by MONTURO,LIV 03:59

03:59 SUB IN by NEAL,ALAINA
03:59 SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA
03:59 SUB OUT by SNYDER,AVA
03:59 SUB OUT by GRIM,BREANA

MISS 3PTR by FENCHEL,BROOKE 03:53
REBOUND OFF by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE --
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,HOPE 03:46 32-32
ASSIST  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE --

03:28 TURNOVER  by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by FENCHEL,BROOKE 03:14

03:14 SUB IN by RICKS,SHEALYN



03:14 SUB OUT by POWERS,LYDIA
02:46 32-34 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,ALAINA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COOK,HOPE 02:29
02:20 32-36 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RICKS,SHEALYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA
GOOD 3PTR by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 02:03 35-36 H 1
ASSIST  by AMITIE,MARISA --

01:45 TURNOVER  by RICKS,SHEALYN
SUB IN by WOOD,EMMYFAITH 01:45
SUB IN by BELL,AINSLEY 01:45
SUB IN by MONTURO,LIV 01:45
SUB OUT by AMITIE,MARISA 01:45
SUB OUT by FOGARTY,RAEGAN 01:45
SUB OUT by FENCHEL,BROOKE 01:45
TURNOVER  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 01:22

01:22 SUB IN by GRIM,BREANA
01:22 SUB OUT by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
01:07 35-38 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GRIM,BREANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICKS,SHEALYN
MISS LAYUP by MONTURO,LIV 00:46

00:46 BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:44 FOUL  by RICKS,SHEALYN
MISS FT by MONTURO,LIV 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MONTURO,LIV 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA
FOUL  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 00:27
SUB IN by FENCHEL,BROOKE 00:27
SUB OUT by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 00:27

00:23 MISS LAYUP by NEAL,ALAINA
REBOUND DEF by BELL,AINSLEY --

00:03 FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA
MISS FT by COOK,HOPE 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOK,HOPE 00:03 36-38 H 2

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Messiah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (Pa.)
SUB IN by BELL,AINSLEY 10:00
SUB IN by FENCHEL,BROOKE 10:00
SUB OUT by FOGARTY,RAEGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by COOK,HOPE 10:00

09:32 36-40 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FENCHEL,BROOKE 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA
FOUL  by WOOD,EMMYFAITH 08:44

08:37 MISS JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,EMMYFAITH --
GOOD JUMPER by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 08:30 38-40 H 2

08:10 MISS 3PTR by GRIM,BREANA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:59 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RICKS,SHEALYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MONTURO,LIV 07:49

07:48 STEAL  by GRIM,BREANA
07:31 FOUL  by GRIM,BREANA
07:31 TURNOVER  by GRIM,BREANA
07:31 SUB IN by NEAL,ALAINA
07:31 SUB OUT by GRIM,BREANA

MISS JUMPER by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 07:12



-- REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA
06:50 MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by RICKS,SHEALYN
06:44 MISS LAYUP by SHUTTER,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
06:23 MISS 3PTR by RICKS,SHEALYN

BLOCK  by FENCHEL,BROOKE 06:23
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,EMMYFAITH --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTURO,LIV(in the paint) 06:17 40-42 H 2
ASSIST  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE --

05:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:52 MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA

BLOCK  by MONTURO,LIV 05:52
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:48 FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA
05:48 TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA
05:39 FOUL  by RICKS,SHEALYN

GOOD JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV(in the paint) 05:35 42-42
ASSIST  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE --

05:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:01 TURNOVER  by NEAL,ALAINA

STEAL  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 05:01
GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,EMMYFAITH 04:39 45-42 V 3
ASSIST  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE --

04:18 45-45 GOOD 3PTR by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by NEAL,ALAINA

03:46 SUB IN by GRIM,BREANA
03:46 SUB IN by POWERS,LYDIA
03:46 SUB OUT by NEAL,ALAINA
03:46 SUB OUT by RICKS,SHEALYN

MISS JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA

FOUL  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 03:22
03:22 MISS FT by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:22 MISS FT by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by MONTURO,LIV --
MISS LAYUP by FENCHEL,BROOKE 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA
02:53 45-47 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA(in the paint)

ASSIST  by MONTURO,LIV --
GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,EMMYFAITH 02:36 48-47 V 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:33
SUB IN by FOGARTY,RAEGAN 02:33
SUB OUT by BELL,AINSLEY 02:33
FOUL  by MONTURO,LIV 02:16

02:10 48-49 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SHUTTER,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by FOGARTY,RAEGAN 01:56

01:56 BLOCK  by GRIM,BREANA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FENCHEL,BROOKE 01:54

01:53 STEAL  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA
01:25 TURNOVER  by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA

STEAL  by FOGARTY,RAEGAN 01:24
MISS LAYUP by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA
00:42 TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,MAKENNA

STEAL  by MONTURO,LIV 00:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:37
GOOD JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV(in the paint) 00:26 50-49 V 1

00:13 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by BELL,AINSLEY 00:13



SUB OUT by FOGARTY,RAEGAN 00:13
00:13 SUB IN by NEAL,ALAINA
00:13 SUB OUT by POWERS,LYDIA

FOUL  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE 00:04
00:02 TURNOVER  by NEAL,ALAINA

STEAL  by MONTURO,LIV 00:01
00:01 FOUL  by DOUGHERTY,ALYSSA


